OP \$215.00 0712465

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM582367

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
U.S. Bank National Association, as collateral agent		06/19/2020	National Banking Association: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Techniplas, LLC
Street Address:	N44 W33341 Watertown Plank Road
City:	Nashotah
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53058
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Nyloncraft, Inc.
Street Address:	616 W. McKinley Avenue
	To the moral may recorded
City:	Mishawaka
City: State/Country:	
	Mishawaka

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0712465	N
Registration Number:	0759381	N
Registration Number:	0790848	NYLONCRAFT
Registration Number:	1735335	TECHNIPLAS
Registration Number:	5048970	DICKTEN MASCH PLASTICS
Serial Number:	86415965	SUPER INTENSIFIER
Serial Number:	86125871	SUPER INTENSIFER
Serial Number:	86125856	SUPER ASPIRATOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900554884

Fax Number: 2128366337

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006975 FRAME: 0762

Phone: 2128367319

Email: paul.somelofske@arnoldporter.com

Correspondent Name: Paul J. Somelofske

Address Line 1: c/o Arnold & Porter Kaye Scholer LLP

Address Line 2: 250 West 55th Street

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10019-9710

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Paul J. Somelofske	
SIGNATURE:	/Paul J. Somelofske/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2020	

Total Attachments: 4

source=[Executed] Techniplas - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (US Bank, Notes) (US 167950592 1)#page1.tif

source=[Executed] Techniplas - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (US Bank,

Notes)_(US_167950592_1)#page2.tif

source=[Executed] Techniplas - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (US Bank,

Notes)_(US_167950592_1)#page3.tif

source=[Executed] Techniplas - Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (US Bank,

Notes)_(US_167950592_1)#page4.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 19, 2020 (this "Release"), is made by U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, in its capacity as collateral agent (in such capacity, "Agent"), in favor of TECHNIPLAS, LLC ("Techniplas") and NYLONCRAFT, INC. (together with Techniplas, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings set forth in the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent entered into (i) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 29, 2015 (the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement") and (ii) that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of April 21, 2020 (the "2020 Trademark Security Agreement", and together with the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), pursuant to which the Grantors pledged and granted to the Agent a security interest in and to all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Collateral (as defined therein), including without limitation, the trademark registrations and applications listed on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 2015 at Reel 5507 and Frame 0741, with respect to the trademarks owned by the Grantors;

WHEREAS, the 2020 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 21, 2020 at Reel 6920 and Frame 0242, with respect to a trademark owned by Techniplas; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested and Agent has agreed to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office evidencing and effecting the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in and to the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises, and for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Agent does hereby, in each case, without recourse, representation or warranty of any kind whatsoever, (a) terminate the security interests created under the Trademark Security Agreements in the Collateral, (b) discharge and release its security interest in and to the Collateral, and (c) reassign any and all rights, title and interest it has in the Collateral to Grantors.

THIS RELEASE SHALL BE DEEMED TO BE A CONTRACT UNDER THE LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK WITHOUT REGARD TO ITS CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES THAT WOULD REQUIRE THE APPLICATION OF ANY OTHER LAW.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

AGENT:

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Agent

By: ____

Name: Kathy Broecker

Title: Vice President - Default Group

Schedule I

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

Registration No./Grantor	Trademark	Country	Registration No./ Application No.
Nyloncraft, Inc.	SUPER INTENSIFIER	United States	86415965 (serial number)
Nyloncraft, Inc.		United States	0712465
Nyloncraft, Inc.		United States	0759381
Nyloncraft, Inc.	NYLONCRAFT	United States	0790848
Nyloncraft, Inc.	SUPER INTENSIFER	United States	86125871 (serial number)
Nyloncraft, Inc.	SUPER ASPIRATOR	United States	86125856 (serial number)
Techniplas, LLC	TECHNIPLAS	United States	1,735,335
Techniplas, LLC	DICKTEN & MASCH	Canada	4523542 (CN)
Techniplas, LLC	•	Canada	4523559 (CN)
Techniplas, LLC	DICKTEN & MASCH	Canada	4523561 (CN)
Techniplas, LLC		Canada	4523560 (CN)
Techniplas, LLC	DICKTEN MASCH PLASTICS	United States	5048970

US 167936774

Licenses Pertaining to Trademarks

Royalty and Licensing Fee Arrangements between WICOR Holding AG and Weidplas North America, LLC (formerly known as WEIDMANN Automotive & Industrial North America LLC and Weidmann Plastics Technology North America Inc.), Weidplas Germany GmbH (formerly known as Weidmann Plastics Technology (Deutschland) AG), and Weidplas Spain S.L. (formerly known as Weidmann P.T., S.L.) for the use of the following trademarks, trade names, and websites:

- Weidmann
- Weidmann, US Reg. No. 2,354,150
- Weidmann, U.S. Reg. No. 2,429,332
- Weidmann Plastics
- Weidmann Plastics Technology
- Weidmann Plastics Holding Inc., USA
- Weidmann Plastics Technology North America Inc., USA
- Weidmann Plastics Technology S.L. unipersonal, Spain
- Taizhou Weidmann Plastics Technology Co. Ltd., China
- weidmann-plastics.com
- wicor.com
- weidmann.us
- weidmann-industrial.com
- weidmannb2b.biz
- wicor.ch
- weidmann.net.cn
- wicor.org
- weidmann-international.com
- wicor.biz
- wicor.net
- weidmann-plastics.com.br
- weidmann.com.br

US 167936774

RECORDED: 06/22/2020